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AccroveJ b,v t he .lov€rnor \ay 2-l , 19A1

Intro.lucei blr F- traresh, 32

AN lcf to areDa sectitD Z- 1=O2, Bevised St ltutesSupplen€nt,193C, relating to the ltebraska
Xatural Fesourc€s ColDissioDi to changeprovisions relatiDg to the Sra1l tiatershedsFlootl CoDtroL Funal: to chatrge provisioas forstate assistatrce as prescribed; and to EepeaIthe original sectioa.

Be it enacted by tbe p€oFle of the Star€ cf f,ebr.tska,
S€c'u ion 'l -

SuppiereDt, l98C,
Ihat secti"n 2-1502, Revised Statutes

t,e aDerried +-o real rs fcllors:
2-1502. It-i:-the-intention-cf-- tte-- te9i3+ atutc

rbcthat-i t-ri* I-b- the--?olie1-- of --tie - -stat€--to- -Da

t
cost o Purc ase of ::eedetl 1anCs, easeneDts, anJ
rigtts-of-say for soil and uateL cor,se!-vation a!d f:ooi
coDtrol Ireeds or-eost-!haac-rith-ioea]-orgari:!tio:s sher
the folloring coDditior'.s have beeD Eet: {1}--l}t--statefnnos-to-be-rsed -fo"-the- -FBrPose- -of- - prerchasi eg- -iar ilsT
ca.?icntsT -ria-"i3hts-of -r :1 - s!rail-f, e-paiat-f?or- n-saeeiol
f u :!d-to-bG--dcri gna+cd--a:- l+he--Stalll- I: tershetis-lf +ooi
€olttroil-f Enal-to- be-adr iristc?cA -!f -the-strtG--coraissian;
{:}-thc lll_Thq lccal organizati-o!:s have agreed oa aprograE of rork; {J} l2L such a progra.F of $ork h1s br:en
founC to be feasible, practicablea ar,l yir-l pro[cte the
health, safe?-y, Jrrd ger:eral celfar(:.of tle pcocle of the
state; {{} 1]I t-he Nebraska llatural lesourccs coDDissioo
has eithcr par+,icilrateii in the plaBning or reviered theplans and tas approved the prograr o: eork; {5} lll locaiorgaDizal-ions haye oLtaineal a ninirun of seventy-five per
cent of +-he neealed. nunber of easeaents aod rights-o:-ray
in the Droject or a subuatershed prj-or t-o the use ofstats furds for tlris purgose; {5} Lll locat organizations
have nade a fornal reiues+- or application to the state
coErission aor state '-unds fcr the Durpose of purchasing
lands; easerents, ;rnd rights-of-uay; {7} lol locaL
organizatiors and the state ccoaissiou have entereil into
an agree[eD+ on th€- dC;iinistratios anri exDeuditure of
these state funns: {A} lfl t-he purchase price of the
1a:rd, easene:rf, or right-ct-uay has been est_ablisheC
either by the courts or by cne real estate ai)praiser
licensed under sectioDs at-8,276 to 81-8,18? approved by
the stat€ connission, yhich appraisai costs shaIl be a
nonstai-e cost: anal l8I {9} focal orqani-zations lust--give
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i:lvegivgn assurance to the stat? conmission that they
have ohtrined ieeeed anI sater rights or other--peruits
:equired :rnder_s:ilte- or lqrteral las and couplied uith aIl
olLer a.)!l.:-cq!fg stat€ lavs. ia-thc-a:ea-for-rhici-statc
a Ends-a:e - tc-bc-rrJed- f or-purehasiag-1aa{s7-easclcatsT-aad
r i gh::-oi-ra?i -{{€} -the-st'rte

st-ate funds to he used for lands, eesenents, and
rights-of-uay shai)- be Erar.ted. to the locai organizations
in uhose nane the lanri, easeaent, or right-of-vay shall
be recoried. ;-{{{}-ne!ta+ lenta! or Lease revenue fron
these la:rd-s nay be used subjec+. to tLe aDproval of the
stat. co:rrissioD b-J the local orgaaization rn the ProPer
nanageEent of these lands, such Barageaent to iuclude but
not be iiriteal '-o veeo control, constructioDz aBil
aaitrtenaDce of cerserva'-ion neasures, seeding of grass,
plantir.g of trees, aoil cotrstructio:l and !aiEtenatrce of
fencL's.-Iithin t-{{2}-rit}in ten years fror the Purchase
date ci lands and rights-of-ray, ani if t'he Lauds and
rights-ca-ray a:re nrt grdnted or ret,aiaed for public
gurposes as otheErise providetl by this section, it shall
be Lhe dtrry of thc local organization to sell the
pruperty purchaseC uholiy or .!artialiy fron state funds
anC t-o renit to t,he rtate conuission a pro rata sbare of
the proceeals of such sale equal to the percentage
total- cost of the accuisition of such real proPert
from any state aiiocation rade hereuuder atld al
reFittances shaitr be depositeal in the s[alI $atershetls
Flood coutral Funal: ,-rith-the-sttte The conrission to
shall specify the terBs for such sal-e, aad the local
organizatiol to shaIl retaiB a--needcil a:r.y. easeDent or
right-of-yay needeE to lssure the continued oP-.Eatj-on,
naj-rtenance, inspectioD, antl rePaiE of the rorks of
inprovenen+- co!:st-ruct€d on the lanal to be sold----Ihe i
anri-{{l}-the-sta+e connission and local orgaDizatioD [aI
grant for Fublic purposes fee title t-o Iantls antl
r i ch t s- of -va y acqu i reo unile?-tlc-p rcrisioas--of --scetiotJ
2-'15€2-tr-2-t565 in rhole or in part-!!th funds-fEon the
Sqall _gatersheos _Fiood Coc.+-rg1 _Fund to any public
district, city, county, political subtlivision of the
state, or aEency of the state or federal governueat. npbn
?e taburs€rent-to-tle-siall -Ia+ershea:'-?iood-€oEtEo I--f ttDil
aI i -f undi-inre3teil- bf -the-statc-eo!! isaion -in-thc--Parecl
of--*ar.d--inroivedT or the local crga!ization, rith
ao;rova1 of the connission, Day retain for public
purposes the fee title tc such Lands and rights-of-rays
uTon- reiaburs€rent - br- tte-loea i-org rD i2atiofr-tc - the -5oaIl
r atef:heds-f +ood-€oE+ro:t- Fuad- a1*- fu!d3- in rested--br--tIe
eortrissioa -in- tL?-ia!':d -invo*vetl ; !he're gg! -aqI-E gq!-g!ant
Ar_!q!en!ion_ is__arrprqvgd4--the--conuission -shaII - bq
re!nhgrs:djp_the gnauDt-oE_!he pro__ratq--qha!e--of--thg
aeprai-sed fair_na1!9
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--1502. Fevj.seoSec. 2- That orioinal sectior.Statutes -supplenent, 1980, is repealed.
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